
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :04C520 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2005
CONTRACT NO :006927 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2005
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL2258
HWY :SR 305

------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 305
MADISON AVENUE INTERSECTION - SIGNAL

04C520

LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES VALLEY ELECTRIC CO. OF MT. VERNONSTAN PALMER CONSTRUCTION, INC.
50 ECLIPSE WEST DR 1100 MERRILL CREEK PARKWAY 5107 STATE HIGHWAY 3 SW
98363-9406

PROJECT : PORT ANGELES   WA  983620127 EVERETT   WA  982037120 PORT ORCHARD   WA  983677486

COUNTY(S) :KITSAP CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100498 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100088

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

02/16/2005

14:15

DOT_RGGB01

NH-0305(013)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 50.15 % -46.27 % 64.47 %

45,646.96 15,246.96 16,334.15 -14,065.85 50,000.00 19,600.0030,400.00

4,000.0000
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING

1.4000 ACRE 33.33 % 10,145.5400 238.18 % 15,000.0000 400.00 %

5,600.00 1,400.00 14,203.76 10,003.76 21,000.00 16,800.00
3,000.0000
4,200.00

3 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION
L.S. 3,900.00 % 7,949.31 % 900.00 %

4,000.00 3,900.00 8,049.31 7,949.31 1,000.00 900.00100.00
4 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM

L.S. 57.89 % 21.53 % 5.26 %

3,000.00 1,100.00 2,309.10 409.10 2,000.00 100.001,900.00

GRADING

8.0000
5 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL

2450.0000 C.Y. -11.11 % 17.0400 89.33 % 17.0000 88.89 %

19,600.00 -2,450.00 41,748.00 19,698.00 41,650.00 19,600.00
9.0000

22,050.00

4.0000
6 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION

760.0000 C.Y. 33.33 % 6.7400 124.67 % 5.0000 66.67 %

3,040.00 760.00 5,122.40 2,842.40 3,800.00 1,520.00
3.0000

2,280.00

DRAINAGE

75.0000
7 QUARRY SPALLS

8.0000 TON 0.00 % 83.0000 10.67 % 50.0000 -33.33 %

600.00 0.00 664.00 64.00 400.00 -200.00
75.0000
600.00

70.0000
8 SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.

18.0000 L.F. 75.00 % 82.9100 107.28 % 100.0000 150.00 %

1,260.00 540.00 1,492.38 772.38 1,800.00 1,080.00
40.0000
720.00
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SURFACING

23.0000
9 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE

2000.0000 TON 27.78 % 28.4000 57.78 % 30.0000 66.67 %

46,000.00 10,000.00 56,800.00 20,800.00 60,000.00 24,000.00
18.0000

36,000.00

LIQUID ASPHALT
10 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.001,100.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

69.5000
11 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22

1100.0000 TON 15.83 % 76.3400 27.23 % 68.0000 13.33 %

76,450.00 10,450.00 83,974.00 17,974.00 74,800.00 8,800.00
60.0000

66,000.00
12 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

600.00 600.00 600.00600.00

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

50.0000
13 ESC LEAD

4.0000 DAY -80.00 % 118.6500 -52.54 % 200.0000 -20.00 %

200.00 -800.00 474.60 -525.40 800.00 -200.00
250.0000
1,000.00

0.6500
14 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND

5000.0000 S.Y. -35.00 % 0.7100 -29.00 % 0.5000 -50.00 %

3,250.00 -1,750.00 3,550.00 -1,450.00 2,500.00 -2,500.00
1.0000

5,000.00

41.6000
15 COMPOST TYPE 1

420.0000 C.Y. 66.40 % 41.4300 65.72 % 40.0000 60.00 %

17,472.00 6,972.00 17,400.60 6,900.60 16,800.00 6,300.00
25.0000

10,500.00

4.0000
16 CHECK DAM

50.0000 L.F. -88.57 % 41.4500 18.43 % 18.0000 -48.57 %

200.00 -1,550.00 2,072.50 322.50 900.00 -850.00
35.0000
1,750.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

6.5000
17 COMPOST BERM

790.0000 L.F. 30.00 % 11.8400 136.80 % 4.0000 -20.00 %

5,135.00 1,185.00 9,353.60 5,403.60 3,160.00 -790.00
5.0000

3,950.00
18 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

500.00 500.00 500.00500.00
19 SPCC PLAN

L.S. 50.00 % -5.08 % 0.00 %

750.00 250.00 474.60 -25.40 500.00 0.00500.00

TRAFFIC

30.0000
20 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST

20.0000 EACH 33.33 % 30.8300 37.02 % 30.0000 33.33 %

600.00 150.00 616.60 166.60 600.00 150.00
22.5000
450.00

0.3000
21 PAINT LINE

5050.0000 L.F. 50.00 % 0.1400 -30.00 % 0.3000 50.00 %

1,515.00 505.00 707.00 -303.00 1,515.00 505.00
0.2000

1,010.00

0.3000
22 PAINTED WIDE LINE

780.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 0.5900 96.67 % 0.3000 0.00 %

234.00 0.00 460.20 226.20 234.00 0.00
0.3000
234.00

2.3000
23 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE

510.0000 S.F. -23.33 % 2.3700 -21.00 % 3.0000 0.00 %

1,173.00 -357.00 1,208.70 -321.30 1,530.00 0.00
3.0000

1,530.00

4.5000
24 PLASTIC STOP LINE

97.0000 L.F. -55.00 % 4.7500 -52.50 % 5.0000 -50.00 %

436.50 -533.50 460.75 -509.25 485.00 -485.00
10.0000
970.00

46.5000
25 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW

7.0000 EACH -7.00 % 58.1600 16.32 % 50.0000 0.00 %

325.50 -24.50 407.12 57.12 350.00 0.00
50.0000
350.00

20.0000
26 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING

2.0000 EACH 17.65 % 18.3500 7.94 % 20.0000 17.65 %

40.00 6.00 36.70 2.70 40.00 6.00
17.0000
34.00
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TRAFFIC

30.0000
27  PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING

12.0000 EACH 76.47 % 17.8500 5.00 % 30.0000 76.47 %

360.00 156.00 214.20 10.20 360.00 156.00
17.0000
204.00

350.0000
28 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2

1.1000 HUND -12.50 % 533.0000 33.25 % 360.0000 -10.00 %

385.00 -55.00 586.30 146.30 396.00 -44.00
400.0000
440.00

0.1500
29 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING

1270.0000 L.F. -69.39 % 1.0700 118.37 % 2.0000 308.16 %

190.50 -431.80 1,358.90 736.60 2,540.00 1,917.70
0.4900
622.30

30 PERMANENT SIGNING
L.S. 88.64 % 103.40 % 36.36 %

2,075.00 975.00 2,237.45 1,137.45 1,500.00 400.001,100.00
31 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM

L.S. -2.90 % 27.22 % 21.06 %

138,750.00 -4,150.00 181,797.64 38,897.64 173,000.00 30,100.00142,900.00
32 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL

L.S. -3.57 % -71.42 % 2.86 %

67,500.00 -2,500.00 20,003.15 -49,996.85 72,000.00 2,000.0070,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
33 ROADSIDE CLEANUP

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.001,000.00
34 TRIMMING AND CLEANUP

L.S. 50.00 % 373.54 % 0.00 %

1,500.00 500.00 4,735.38 3,735.38 1,000.00 0.001,000.00
35 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
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OTHER ITEMS
36 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

$450,492.46 9.61% $482,057.09 17.29% $539,864.00 31.35%$410,998.30CONTRACT TOTAL

$539,864.00$450,492.46 $482,057.09BASE TOTAL 9.61% 17.29% 31.35%$410,998.30


